
 

PUBLIC NOTICE 

 

Please take notice that the Zoning Hearing Board of Lower Makefield Township will meet on 

Monday, November 2, 2020 at 7:30 p.m. in the Township Municipal Building, 1100 Edgewood 

Road, Yardley PA 19067, for hearing the following appeals. 

 

APPEAL # 20-1876 Brooke & Robyn Guiterman for the property located at 1458 Clinton Drive, 

Yardley, PA 19067, tax parcel # 20-059-235. Applicant is requesting a Variance from Township 

Zoning Ordinance 200-23B in order to permit the installation of an inground pool which will 

increase the impervious surface from the existing 22% to 25.8% where 18% is the allowable 

amount. 

 

APPEAL # 20-1877 Heather & Dennis Petrillo for the property located at 1060 Big Oak Road, 

Yardley, PA 19067, tax parcel # 20-025-235. Applicant is requesting a Variance from Township 

Zoning Ordinance 200-23B in order to permit the installation of an inground pool which will 

increase the impervious surface from the existing 18.9% to 24.4% where 18% is the allowable 

amount. 

 

APPEAL # 20-1878 Natalie & Brian Holmes for the property located at 718 Chestnut Lane, 

Yardley, PA 19067, tax parcel # 20-046-151. Applicant is requesting a Variance from Township 

Zoning Ordinance 200-23B in order to permit the installation of an in-ground pool with paver 

patio which will increase the impervious surface from the existing 20.4% to 25.0% where 18% is 

the allowable amount. 

 

APPEAL # 20-1879 Aaron Zibelman for the property located at 600 Brandywine Lane, Yardley, 

PA 19067, tax parcel # 20-037-250. Applicant is requesting a Variance from Township Zoning 

Ordinance 200-23A in order to permit the installation of an inground pool which will increase 

the impervious surface from the existing 27.5% to 29.8 % where 28% is the allowable amount. 

 

APPEAL # 20-1880 of Kenneth P. Koretsky, Jr. for the property located at 560 Mill Road, 

Yardley, PA 19067, tax parcel 20-034-050-001. Applicant is requesting the following variances 

from the Zoning Ordinance: Section 200-23B to permit an impervious surface ratio of 25.5% 

where 18% is allowable amount, Section 200-51B.(5)(c)[1] to permit an 82.6% disturbance of 

Class I (8% to <15%) steep slopes where 50% is allowed, Section 200-51B.(5)(c)[2] to permit an 

83.1% disturbance of Class II (15% to 25%) steep slopes where 30% is allowed, Section 200-

51B.(5)(c)[3] to permit a 100% disturbance of Class III (>25%) steep slopes where 0% is 

allowed, and Section 200-69A.(14)(c) to permit a gate and fence within a front yard at a height 

of 6 feet where 3 feet is allowed, in order to permit the demolition of an existing house to 

construct a single-family residential dwelling in the Residential Medium Density, R-2, Zoning 

District. 

 


